

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13643/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2012 in CWP No.24437/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR FIN. COMMNR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by Shri Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, hearing of the petition is adjourned to 26.04.2013 to enable the petitioners to place on record copy of the writ petition filed by them before the High Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master