

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13643/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2012 in CWP No. 24437/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PREM KUMAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR FIN. COMMNR. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file correct copy of letter dated 15.7.1997 and with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Simarhar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

After some arguments the learned counsel for the

Date: 2015.01.09
16:40:38 IST
Reason:

petitioners sought liberty to withdraw the special leave
petition to enable the petitioners to file a review
- 2 -

application. Liberty is granted without any liberty to
file very same impugned order before this Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master